## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH, INC.		01/02/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLINICAL DRUG INFORMATION, LLC
Street Address:	8425 WOODFIELD CROSSING BLVD., STE 490
Internal Address:	WKUS LAW DEPT
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46240
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2019644	CLINISPHERE
Registration Number:	2950468	DRUG DOSING & ADMINISTRATION DATABASE
Registration Number:	3600984	DRUG FACTS AND COMPARISONS
Registration Number:	4044375	DRUG DOSING & ADMINISTRATION DATABASE
Registration Number:	3347976	FACTS & COMPARISONS
Registration Number:	1083938	FACTS AND COMPARISONS
Registration Number:	2052857	FACTS AND COMPARISONS
Registration Number:	2059413	FACTS AND COMPARISONS
Registration Number:	2063382	FACTS AND COMPARISONS
Registration Number:	2847846	FACTS AND COMPARISONS' OFF-LABEL DRUG FA
Registration Number:	3144436	IMMUNOFACTS
Registration Number:	1787968	IV-CHEK
Registration Number:	4177902	PRICE RX
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0268

Registration Number:	2113128	PRICE-CHEK PC
Registration Number:	1782526	THE MEDI-SPAN SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3495713	TOXFACTS
Serial Number:	85963824	MEDI-SPAN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8478906082

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (847) 580-5045

Email: ERIN.SANDERS@WOLTERSKLUWER.COM

Correspondent Name: ERIN SANDERS

Address Line 1: 2700 LAKE COOK ROAD

Address Line 2: WKUS LAW DEPT

Address Line 4: RIVERWOODS, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN M. SANDERS
Signature:	/ERIN M. SANDERS/
Date:	01/14/2014

### Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment 01 02 2014#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment 01 02 2014#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment 01 02 2014#page3.tif

source=Trademark Assignment 01 02 2014#page4.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is entered into as of January 2, 2014 by and between Wolters Kluwer Health, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Clinical Drug Information, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement dated as January 1, 2014(as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "<u>Transfer Agreement</u>") by and between Assignor and Assignee.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, as recited in the Transfer Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of 11:59 p.m. (Central Time) on the date hereof, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest that Assignor possesses and has the right to transfer in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Trademark Assignment), together with all of the goodwill associated with such trademarks and all rights of Assignor to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to the same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, and any other official throughout the world whose duty is to register and record ownership in trademark applications or trademarks, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the filed or registered trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms of the Transfer Agreement, the terms of the Transfer Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein will be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Transfer Agreement.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, without giving effect to any law or rule that would cause the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Illinois to be applied.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Trademark Assignment but all of which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same agreement.

\* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above. WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH. IN By: Title: Vice President State of Illinois County of Lake On this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of January 2014, there appeared before me Keyara personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Assignor. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL **ERIN M SANDERS** Signature 4 Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 4, 2015 My commission expires IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above. CLINICAL DRUG INFORMATION, LLC Title: State of Illinois County of Lake On this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of January 2014, there appeared before me \( \text{O} \text{ (c)} \) personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Assignee. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature OFFICIAL SEAL **ERIN M SANDERS** Notary Public - State of Illinois My commission expires

# **SCHEDULE A**

REGISTERED OR FILED TRADEMARKS				
Mark Name	Status	Country	Registration	Registration Date
			Number	
CliniSphere	Registered	United States	2,019,644	11/26/1996
Drug Dosing & Administration Database	Registered	United States	2,950,468	5/10/2005
Drug Dosing & Administration Database	Registered	United States	4,044,375	10/25/2011
Drug Dosing & Administration Database	Filed	Canada	N/A	N/A
Drug Facts and Comparisons	Registered	United States	3,600,984	4/7/2009
Facts & Comparisons	Registered	United States	3,347,976	12/4/2007
Facts and Comparisons	Registered	United States	1,083,938	1/31/1978
Facts and Comparisons	Registered	United States	2,052,857	4/15/1997
Facts and Comparisons	Registered	United States	2,059,413	5/6/1997
Facts and Comparisons	Registered	United States	2,063,382	5/20/1997
Facts and Comparisons' Off-Label Drug Facts	Registered	United States	2,847,846	6/1/2004
ImmunoFacts	Registered	United States	3,144,436	9/19/2006
IV-Check	Registered	United States	1,787,968	8/17/1993
Medi-Span	Filed	United States	N/A	N/A
Price Rx	Registered	United States	4,177,902	7/24/2012
Price-Chek PC	Registered	United States	2,113,128	11/11/1997
The Medi-Span Solution	Registered	United States	1,782,526	7/20/1993
TOXFACTS	Registered	United States	3,495,713	9/2/2008

#### UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

UNREGISI	EKED I KADEMARKS
The Formulary Monograph Service™	Drug Imprint Database™
A2z Drugs™	Drug Indications Database <sup>TM</sup>
GNP3 <sup>TM</sup>	Drug-Lab Conflict Database™
HerbalIx <sup>TM</sup>	Drug Therapy Monitoring System <sup>™</sup> (DTMS)
iFacts <sup>TM</sup>	Duplicate Therapy Database™
Drug Interaction Facts <sup>™</sup>	Integrated A to Z Drug Facts™ Module
The Formulary Monograph Service <sup>TM</sup>	Integrated MedFacts Module™ (IMM)
Drug Interaction Facts <sup>TM</sup> Quarterly	Master Parameters Database™
Integrated A to Z Drug Facts™ Module	Medi-Span Electronic Drug File™ (MED-File)
Integrated Drug Facts and Comparisons <sup>TM</sup> API	Medical Conditions Master Database <sup>™</sup>
Drug Interaction Facts <sup>TM</sup>	Medication Order Management Database™ (MOMD)
Adverse Drug Effects Database <sup>TM</sup>	Parameters to Monitor Database <sup>TM</sup>
Aller-Chek <sup>TM</sup>	Patient Drug Education Database™
Allergen Picklist File™	Precautions Database <sup>TM</sup>
Average WAC Pricing File <sup>TM</sup>	Warning Label Database™
Brand Probability File <sup>TM</sup>	Drug Image and Imprint™ API
Conttrolled Substances File™	Drug Information Bridge™
Cross-Chek™	Integrated Drug Facts and Comparisons™ API

Dose-Chek<sup>TM</sup>
Drug Disease Monitoring System<sup>TM</sup>
Drug Dosing & Administration Database<sup>TM</sup> (DDAD)
Drug Image Database<sup>TM</sup>

Integrated MedFacts Module<sup>TM</sup> API Trissel's IV-CHEK<sup>TM</sup> API Controlled Substance Inventory<sup>TM</sup>

5882930v2 RECORDED: 01/14/2014